Hall of the House of Representatives

93rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2021 Amendment Form

JBC 03/18/21 (1a)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1146

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS - DIVISION OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2021-2022 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1146

Amend House Bill No. 1146 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 13, delete "530" and substitute with "532"

AND

Page 2, line 33, delete "129" and substitute with "134"

AND

Page 3, line 8, delete "1,468" and substitute with "1,475"

AND

Page 3, line 28, delete "\$58,841,876" and substitute with "\$59,139,188"

AND

Page 3, line 30, delete "21,980,301" and substitute with "22,063,548"

AND

Page 4, line 3, delete "\$95,810,764" and substitute with "\$96,191,323".

